VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE
This Verification of Compliance is hereby issued to the below named company. The
test results of this report relate only to the tested sample identified in this report.
Technical Standard: EMC DIRECTIVE 89/336/EEC
(EN 55022 / EN 55024)
General Information
Applicant: AVISION INC.
No. 20, Creation Rd. I, Science-Based Industrial Park,

( Product Name )
XEROX DocuMate 515
( Model Designation / Trade Name )
AVISION INC.
( Company Name )
No. 20, Creation Rd. I, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
( Company Address )
is herewith confirmed to comply with the requirements set out in the Council
Directive on the Approximation of the Laws of the Member States relating to
Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (89/336/EEC, Amended by 92/31/EEC,
93/68/EEC & 98/13/EC), For the evaluation regarding the Electromagnetic
Compatibility (89/336/EEC, Amended by 92/31/EEC, 93/68/EEC & 98/13/EC),
the following standards are applied:
EN 55022:1998 + A1:2000 + A2:2003
EN 61000-3-2:2000
EN 61000-3-3:1995 + A1:2001
EN 55024:1998 + A1:2001 + A2:2003
IEC 61000-4-2:1995 + A1:1998 + A2:2000 ; IEC 61000-4-3:2002 + A1:2002 ;
IEC 61000-4-4:1995 + A1:2000 + A2:2001 ; IEC 61000-4-5:1995 + A1:2000 ;
IEC 61000-4-6:1996 + A1:2000 ; IEC 61000-4-11:1994 + A1:2000
The following manufacturer / importer or authorized representative established
within the EUT is responsible for this declaration:
( Company Name )
( Company Address )
Person responsible for making this declaration:
( Name, Surname )
( Position / Title )
( Place )     ( Date )    ( Legal Signature)
 Compliance Certification Services Inc. Refer No.  ：70102303-E
Report No.：70409306-E
 Page    1   of    44
CE EMC
TEST REPORT
For
Scanner
Model : XEROX DocuMate 515
Issued for
AVISION INC.
NO. 20, Creation Rd. I, Science-Based Industrial Park,
Hsinchu, Taiwan 300, R.O.C.
Issued by
Compliance Certification Services Inc.
Hsinchu Lab.
Rm. 258, Bldg. 17, NO.195, Sec.4 Chung HsingRd.,
ChuTung Chen, Hsinchu, Taiwan 310, R.O.C
TEL: (03) 591-0068
FAX: (03) 582-5720
Note: This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Compliance
      Certification Services Inc. Ltd. This document may be altered or revised by Compliance Certification
      Services Inc. personnel only, and shall be noted in the revision section of the document.
 Compliance Certification Services Inc. Refer No.  ：70102303-E
Report No.：70409306-E
 Page    2   of    44
TABLE OF CONTENTS
    TITLE PAGE NO.
1. TEST REPORT CERTIFICATION........................................................................................... 3